

CNR No:PBPTA00015492022 **CASE No:CS-1193-2022**

MANMIT KAUR D/O MANI SINGH RATHOR Vs MANI SINGH

Present: Proxy counsel for Paramjot Singh Sh. Tarun Mehta
Advocate counsel for plaintiff
Sh. S.S. Ahluwalia Advocate counsel for defendant no. 1&
2

Arguments on application U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC for rejection of plaint not addressed. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff requested for an adjournment for addressing the arguments which was strongly opposed by counsel for defendant. However, in the interest of justice last opportunity given to plaintiff, subject to cost Rs.300/- to be deposited in DLSA, Rajpura. Now to come up on 23.10.2025 for remaining arguments.

Date of Order: 29.09.2025
Tisha Stenographer III

Simranpreet Kaur
CJJD/Rajpura
UID No . PB0806